
0744- 294L655; Emall : coatoti

@
ff\ otcr)

COLLEGE OF AGRICULTURE UMMEDGANJ-KOTA

_ (Agriculture University Kota)
UmmedganJ Farm, Kaithoon Road, KOTA _ g24 OOI

7rW,
AIEclt 62

AmritMahoisa\,

Dr. Virendra Singh
Dean & F'aculty

Chairman
No. F. ( ) / DEAN|COA|}I25/ Sl.9o €L

TENDER NOTIqE
Tender is invited from the registered and reputed Manufacturers/Firms/Authorized

distributors for supply of Lab. Equipment's_under the Department of Horticulture at College of
Agriculture, Ummedganj, Kota. The tender form can be downloaded from the university welbsite
http://aukota.org or Rajasthan State procurement portal http://sppp.rajasthan.eov.in. Corrigendum
will be published on the above-mentioned websites only,ifieq;i..d-

S.

No
Item

t

Estimated
Cost (Rs.)
in Lakh

Bid
security
(EMD)

Tender
form feer

Download
start date &

time

Bid
submission
last date &

time

Bid open
date & time

I Steam
Jacketed
Kettles

1.00 Rs.

2000t-
Rs.

250t-
2t/03t2025
at 08.00 PM

27103t202s
at 01.00 PM

27103t202s
at 3.00 PM

2 Crown
Corking
Machine

0.30 R's.

600t:

3 Pulper
Machine

1.25 Rs.
2500t-

Total EMD (Rs.) ; -5100/-

Tender form fee (lrtron-refundable) and Bid security refundable must be submitted online in
DEAN COLLEGE O}i AGRICULTURE KOTA GENERAL ACCOLINT, ICICI BANK, BTANCh-
Navapura- Kota- Account No. 687801701952 & IFSC code ICIC0006g7g by RTGSA{EFT and the
payment receipt/DD should be subrnitted with tender form.

Copy to ihe following for information and necessary action:
l. The PS to Hon'ble Vice chancellor, Agriculture University, Kota
2. The Registrar, Agriculture University, Kota
3. The Comptroller, Agriculture University, Kota
4. Convenor of Tender Committee, COA, Kota
5. Incharge Store/Games &Sprot /Account section, COA, Kota.
6. Website Incharge, Agriculture University, Kota
7. Notice Board, COA, Kota.
8. Guard file.

Date:21.03.2025

)W

M-otcr



COLLEGE OF AGRICULTURE UMMEDGANJ.KOTA
(Agriculture University Kota)

Tender Fqrm
Tender Notice No,: 0712024-25

Name of ltems: 't ab. Equipmcnt's under the Department of Horticurture
Date of sale of tender documents: 2l .03.2025 to 27 .03.2025 Time: I I :30 AM
Approximate Cost of ltems: Rs.lr55.000r-
Earnest Money: Rs.5l00/- ' Lastdateof tendersubmission:21.03.2025 Time:01:00 pM
Tender Form Fee: I{s. 250/- Tender opening Date:27.03.2025 Time: 03:00 pM
Place to obtain the tender form: office of the Dein, College of Agriculture, Ummedganj-Kota

The bidder must quote rates in the tender for the provision of iervices.

S.N. Description of the Items Approx.
Quantity

Rate Quoted by
the Bidder in Rs.

(including all
ta x es)

I Steam jacket kettle: bupr.iiy
- 304 with tilting type .along with safety valve, Inner & Botiom
Sheel 4.0 mm, Jacket Sheel 3.0 mm, Outer Sheel 2.0 mm, Top cover
2.0 mm,lnsulatio, with Puff /Glasswool, Outlet - 5l mm. Agitator:
Two are with Teflon Scraper Side & Bottom, Agitator Bottom
Mounting On Tripod, Planatory Gear box; Speed - 30/50 rpm,
Motor 0l nos. 1.0 HP I 415 v,50HZ, Electric Motor coupled to
interrnediate shaft by high-speed flex coupring. Intermediate shaft
to agitator shaft by rigid coupli.g Stearn Inlet & Outlet _ l.0,,Four
-'Height Adjustable Legs with 40 'mm, Finish Inside Mirror &
Outside mat.

0l Nos.

) Crown Corking Machine:
Heavy duty hand operated system made of MS with caston body
capacity 7-10 bottle per/min.

01 Nos.

3. PulperMachine: 

-

Motor:2HP with lphase, Suitable to extract pulp from fruits and
vegetables. material: made of SS body - 316, tank size - 24 inch,
machine weight - minimum 90 kg. approx., suitable for all fruits and
veggtables, capacity: 250-300 kg per/hr, motor rpm- 1440.
One year warranbr for motor.

0l Nos.

Terms & Conditions:

1. The items ltave to be supplied within a period of 3 days from the date of receipt of supply order.2. All rates quoted nrust be FOI{ at COA, Urnmedganj-Kota
3. Rates should be including all taxes and other charges, if any.
4. All Specificatiors should rigidly match with the itmes supplied.
5. Qurtntities givett are approxirnate and final order may be placed for more or less quantities
6. Tenders trttst bc sLrbrnitted in properly sealed envelope (please clearly mention the title of tender ancl due

date on thc envclope).
7. Validity of tender will be up to 31.03.2025.
8. Payment will be made after satisfactory delivery/installation on receipt of printed bills (with GST No.).9. Tender fonn fee tbr participating in the tender Rs. 250/- and the earnest money of 5 I 00/- must be depositecl

in the ICICI l]ank Lttl., N:rvapura, Kota branch, account number 687801701952, or a D.D. will be
payable irl tlte tritllle of "DIIAN, bollege of Agriculture, Kota General Account,, and in whose name the
tender is rcleased. Earnest Inoltey will remain deposited in the office until the items supplied. No interest
will be payablc on it.

10. Income Tax shall be deducted as per rules.

a. 4 \--'oYv

I



t

11' 
'u" 

Ou" of ree cipt of the tender in the office of the undersigned o.n 2110312025 at 01:00 pM and shall beopen belbre thc tender committee on the same day at 03:00 p"M.
12' Any other taxes/duties etc., should be clearly mentioned by the bidder in the tender.
13' The under sigttccl reserves the right to reject one or all tenders without assigning any reason.14' The worl< order of th-e previt'rus sLrpplies of the agriculture implements to the other Covernment/U,iversitiesoffices nr.11, attrrcfed.
15. The Firrn irnplcrnbnt must be ISO certified.
'16. The broclrrrre ol'tlre abovb itenrs 14ust be attached.

I/We have read and Lrnderstood
to supply the al,ove-nrentiorred

all the aforementioned terms and conditions carefully and I/we ,* *irii"t
iterns safely in compliance with all the terms.

Signature of Bidderifirm with
seal and full address

Lq v.
+-


